

Aschaffenburg, 4 December 2020

From: Be-pf
Authorized by: Behrendt

REPORT

Order No.: 17662/4 **Page 1 of 2 pages**

Client: ASD Laminat A.Ş
Organize Sanayi Bölgesi
81600 Beyköy, Düzce
Turkey

Date of order: 23 October 2020

Receipt of sample material: 26 October 2020

Origin of sample material: From the client

Purpose: Analysis of a laminate grade for the specific migration behaviour



(Dr. Derra)

Managing Director



(Behrendt)

Officially certified
and authorized food
chemist

The present report refers exclusively to the samples as laid out therein. Information and statistical data on the results can be obtained on request.

Sample Material

For analysis the following sample material was in hand:

1 laminate grade without further designation

Carrying out of the Tests

Examination period: 26 October 2020 to 16 November 2020

Determination of the Specific Migration *

The determination was performed according to the series of standards EN 1186:2002-07 and the EN 13130-1:2004-08. If required, the CEN/TS 14234:2003-01 as well as CEN/TS 14235:2003-01 were considered.

The test simulants as well as the contact conditions were chosen in accordance with the requirements of annex III and V of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

Conditions: 24 hours at 40 °C

Test simulants: acetic acid 3 % (w/w) (food simulant B)

Testing procedure: one-sided contact (surface)

Repeated use (Repeated test on the same specimen using another portion of food simulant on each occasion)

Melamine [108-78-1] *

The determination was performed according to CEN/TS 13130-27:2005-5 by means of HPLC-UV.

Result:

1st migrate:	not quantifiable	< 0.01	mg/dm ²
2nd migrate:	not quantifiable	< 0.01	mg/dm ²
3rd migrate:	not quantifiable	< 0.01	mg/dm ²

The accreditation applies to the methods marked with * in the test report (Register no. D-PL-14160-01-01 and D-PL-14160-01-02).

End of report